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LEVEL 01 LEVEL 02 LEVEL 03 LEVEL 04 LEVEL 05 LEVEL 06 GEOGRAPHICAL TOWNSHIP OF GOULBOURN STITTSVILLE, ON K2S 1T1 .
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INDOOR OUTDOOR AMENITY Total | Numberof [\ | Numberof | [ Numberof [\ fNumberof | | Numberof [\ f Numberof | e rypes |OF BARRIER-FREE| "o iNes REMARKS REV PREPARED BY ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD. OWNER/ NAUTICAL LANDS GROUP 1 |Issued for Coordination 21-05-19
Number of | Barrier-Free Unit Tvpes Barrier-Free Unit Tvoes Barrier-Free Unit Tvoes Barrier-Free Unit Tvoes Barrier-Free Unit Tvoes Barrier-Free UNITS FIELD WORK COMPLETED JANUARY 10, 2019 APPLICANT 2962 CARP ROAD 2 |lssued for Coordination 21-06-09
COMMUNAL COMMUNAL AREA Unit Types Units i Units yp Units i Units e Units i Units OTTAWA, ONTARIO K01 1LO 3 |lssued for SPA Coordination 21-07-26
CITY GFA COMMERCIAL AMENITY AMENITY (OUTDOOR ) ZONING: AM9474] ARCHITECT CHMIEL ARCHITECTS g :ssueg ;or iPAgootr.dlnatlon ;1(1)?82
(RESIDENTIAL)| AREA PHASE | AREAPHASE | AREAPHASE | BALCONIES) | TOTAL stoio | o 0 6 2 0 2 0 2 5 2 5 2 3 i g 2 109 BANK STREET, SUITE 20, 5 issued or Goorinaton 211208
LEVEL | PHASE 283 283 283 283 PHASE 2&3 GBA 1 or¢ :
PHASE 2/3 RESIDENTIAL UNITS: 344 7 |Issued for Building Permit 21-12-20
LEVEL 01 1,844 m? 773 m? 693 m? 2,467 m? 160 m? 5,937 m? 1 BED 20 0 39 G 41 7 43 9 45 7 45 7 235 36 15% ) ENGINEERS STANTEC (CIVIL) 8 |Issued for Consultant Coordination 22-06-17
1331 CLYDE AVENUE, SUITE 400 9 |Issued for Consultant Coordination 22-06-27
LEVEL02 |  s3pMm | o | 126 | om? | 350 m? [ 4120 SITE AREA: 23235.8 SQM OTTAWA, ONK2C 364 10| Issued for Consultant Coordination 20-07-25
1 BED+D 2 1 3 1 3 1 3 0 3 0 3 0 17 3 18% 2 JAIN CONSULTANTS (M&E) 11 |lssued for Internal Review 22-08-12
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| | | | | | MISSASSAUGA, ON L5N 6P8 13 | Issued for Shoring Coordination 22-08-30
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1 / City of Ottawa Consolidated Zoning By-law 2008-250
Proposed Mixed-Use Building (Senior's Residential & Commercial)
| / Zone Provisions | Required | Proposed
‘ ‘ N Arterial Mainstreet Zone & Subzones (Sections 185-186) S IT E P LAN L E G E N D
l' ‘ ‘ — Minimum Lot Area (m?) No minimum 24319.217
\\ / Minimum Lot Width (m) No minimum 150.02
\ Minimum Front Yard Setback (m) . ) NOTE: REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR ALL EXTERIOR
. / | i - Non-residential or Mixed-use Building No minimum 3316 {abuting Hazeldean Roac) FINISHES AND PLANTING DETALLS.
A minimum of 30% of the lot width (m) within 5 metres of the o 0
|| L] L] i E front lot line, must be occupied by building walls 45.006 (30%) 108.6 (72.4%) s o eamms e PROPERTY LINE
I !\A’\ilr;i:rue:dc;r;:[jird;;zzd_j::l;ci:(d(i:]g) No minimum Varies (abutting Wellings Private) ™ o= o= e= e= = PHASINGLINE
]
[} - .
\ ll Minimum Interior Side Yard Setback (m) No minimum 4.18 FIRE ROUTE FIRE ROUTE
< ™ - all other cases
|| \ Minimum Rear Yard Setback (m) 0 I EXISTING EASEMENT TO BE
-~ —_— —_— N —_— - Non-residential or Mixed-use Building ' REMOVED
® \ \\ \\ - ) Minimum Poole Creek Setback \KX N
IS ~ A\ 5/ - 15m from top of bank or 30m from normal highwater mark 30 54.242 x & SNOW STORAGE
L] \ N = / 0 s and/or the geotechnical hazard, whichever is greater L \\x\
. Maximum Building Height (m)
\ " / - Measured from Average Grade @105.50m to 6th Floor Roof 15 . 20.75 . ) SIDEWALK
° ‘ PROPERTY LINE / = “ Level Assembly @126.25m) (21.15 Permitted by Minor Variance)
-\ Maximum Floor Space Index None N/A e WALKABLE PAVERS
'\ \ WE LLI NGS PRIVATE B . Minimum Landscaped Area along lot line for Non-residential or
= > = - = = r o Mixed-use Building (m) 5 Varies ¢ FH FIRE HYDRANT
| % - at rear lot line abutting a non-residential zone
§ | . 5 . Minimum Landscaped Area along lot line for Non-residential or FIRE DEPARTMENT
= ‘ 7 — = Mixed-use Building (m) No minimum Varies -C CONNECTION / SIAMESE
= TRANSFORMER — = § = = 1 - all other cases CONNECTION
" TYPE-2A TYPE-2A PAD MOUNTED N\ Parking Requirements (Section 100-114)
o & o, — - - @ BOLLARD
§ ‘ @ EMERBENCY ° Minimum Parking Space Rates (Section 101) (Area C)
O EMERGENCY
< EXIL?:SER AT L Eﬁggggg AT \ Senior's Dwelling Units 86 10% =77 238 ‘ ENTRANCE
h i\ / N ~Ih i i i\ i i\ i\ I\ N i A i i i\ o . FRESH AR GAS METER (] - 0.25 per dwelling unit (Phase 2,3 - 344 Dwelling Units) (37 Surface, 201 U/G Parking)
N 2 N R =Y (2 W O O 2 W e T AT W 2 ey A A N AN AR TN A U B O A <2 > G EXTENT OF TUNNEL BELOW INTAKE G 13 Lx5Wx7'H
// \\ // \\ // \\ // \\ Si/ \\ // \\ // \\ // \\ // \\ // \\ // \\ /A // \\ /// \\\ /// \\\ /// \\ /// \\\ /// \\\ TR . CONNECTING TO PHASE 1 Senior's Dwelling Units in a Mixed-use Building 46 - 10% = 41 119 G EXIT
112 111/110 /109 108 107|106 105 104 103 102 101|100 /99 /98 /97 | /96|95 ———e —_—d - 0.25 per dwelling unit (Phase 2 - 182 Dwelling Units)
/ v v v v v V| v v v v v v v v V| v v \ :\3> -, i . i o 0L
I v v |/ |/ |/ V| V| | v \ |/ |/ |/ |/ V| V| V[ \ -V Senior's Dwe/lmg Units in a Mixed-use Bur/d/ng c;), EXISTING GRADE
| \/ \r \r \r \r \r \r \/ \i \r \/ \r \i \ \ \ \/ \ -~ o 40-10% = 36 119 Y
L 5200 L —= 6700 n T 5000 - 0.25 per dwelling unit (Phase 3 - 162 Dwelling Units) x
SNOW AN =
STORAGE /A — 31> (&) B @ Commercial - Bar 10 10 (Surface)
, (= T = ‘ e~ ) | . - 6 per 100 sq.m. of GFA (Phase 2 - 160 sq.m. Bar) urface @ EMERGENCY SCUPPER
S N - 3 94 [ o mAS - | s : N LEVEL 06 = . Commercial - Personal Service Business
«© |::> N :::/ - \\\3\2> | | N . @ ROOF ] ' - 3.4 per 100 sg.m. of GFA (Phase 2 - 116 sq.m. Salon/ Spa) 4 4 (Surface) FIRE ROUTE SIGNAGE
\\\\\\ \\\: VAN = - N : = -
2600 \ % 93//:? e ~ I } | l~e—— LEVEL 06 ROOF !! Y Commercial - Restaurant . ‘TYPE 1 TYPE-1
i - :\\ 3 > Sc \ . a - sc ) v EMERGENCY EXIT - 10 per 100 sq.m. of GFA (Phase 2 - 434 sq.m. Private Room, 43 43 (Surface)
\ I I I I I I Ih i I I h I I I == =27 . \ L Dining, Kitchen, Storage, Refrigerator, Bistro) N
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@) \\\@ /// \\\@ /// \\\ @// \\\@ /// @@/ \\\@ /// \\\ 3)/// \\\@ /// \\\ @// \\\@ /// \\\ @// \\\@ /// \\ @/ \\@ /// O mz - -= ///3///>/ g M — / . S |, PENTHOUSE . o ) e I INTAKE Commercial - Outdoor Commercial Patios (Section 85) 0 TYPE'Z(A/B)
- sl @ — A\ ROOF ol - No additional parking is required - -
= =8 LOADING AREA ° e ; 0 . q
1\13 \14 1\15 \16 1\17 \18 1\19 \ 1\2/1 \ 2 1\23 \ 4 1\2 \26 Tt - E ‘ ENTRANCE » ) ‘ . . @ —_— 7 ° 0 . . K — 2600 W x 5200 L
v (] [ v | (! Vo Vo Vo Vo (] Vo Vo Vo Tl o o ‘ | X . = = Minimum Parking Space Rates (Section 101(6)) (Area C) —
\ \\ // \\ // \\ // \\ ! \\ // \\ // \\ // \\ // \\ // \\ // \ // \\ // \\ // \ // @/‘L e S _ / \ | N \ || - TYPICAL MOTOR VEHICLE
L L L L A L L L L L L L L L - \\\\35> i | \ — X Despite Subsection (1): — PARKING SPACE
~ s~ =2 LOADING SC N v GENERATOR ON LEVEL 06 g i i i i
TOP OF SLOPE SR~ —= SPACE T I N P =z (c) where all parking spaces provided or required for a permitted
(AS DETERMINED BY \ @ ﬁ @0 - B oA AN @ ﬁ 3.6mx 7m A8 N\ Nyl il al il 7] Eﬁgfo%/&vRIEOUVERED SCREEN E land use are located below grade in the same building as that land . 2400 W x 5200 L
TOPOGRAPHICAL PLAN OF — :::/ \\\\3\6> ’ \ ] 7 7 ] \ P o use, the parking required by Table 101 for that land use may be -9 -9 o =~ REDUCED IN SIZE MOTOR
SURVEY) A ‘ PN - ‘ : g & reduced by the lesser of: - VEHICLE PARKING SPACE
=’ 2 (ﬁv @89 = o ii TYPE-2B @ ; @ L g “ . z . (i) 10 per cent of the required parking spaces; or
-4 — , L ™ t
= S T 7 o (ii) 20 parking spaces. (By-law 2016-249)
1= ~_ & & ~ 2600 W x 4600 L
A =~ u SMALL o5~
- -2 = 29 REDUCED IN SIZE MOTOR
1280 @8 - j % - % — & w CARS - VEHICLE PARKING SPACE
== == < 295 FOR SMALL CARS
_-1= = 134 i
o —~ = . ; (201 U/G Parking = 3-Type A, 4-Type B)
190 _— . . sl (7722t e e =
s f )& TR (57 Surface = 1-Type A, 2-Type B) — = TYPICAL PARALLEL MOTOR
- /3@ \ ‘ \ / Yyl RAMP}JP %OMQELOWG APE/PARI&PNG/ s M b= $ — VEHICLE PARKING SPACE
It - S <):I % ‘ PARKING 0 /2 / o I RESIDENTIAL | Minimum Visitor Parking Space Rates (Section 102) (Area C) —_
P — S/ \ GARAGE * 2 ﬁ ’ Q/: / S S S i ENTRANCE = - 3500 W x 7000 L
< N 3 ‘Krz) / ENTRANCE /|:‘\>/ / / / / / I BIKE ] | I [ Senior's Dwelling Units in a Mixed-use Building 69 _ STANDARD SIZE VEHICLE
=1, N S S s S / i . ‘ S e D 5 Ui 69 66 sont _ LOADING SPACE
== S/ ) || RACKS (4H) | .2 per dwelling unit (Phase 2, 44 Dwelling Units) (69 Surface) —
32 e | | f | PROPOSED 6 STOREY I —
~--1J4 \3// i | e 0 Senior's Dwelling Units in a Mixed-use Building 36 36 — 3400 W x 5200 L
it — — ! - 0.2 per dwelling unit (Phase 2 - 182 Dwelling Units) —~ X
| ~ FIRE ROUTE MIXED-USE SENIOR'S &urveea TYPE A "VAN ACCESSIBLE"
- 13@ @7 “f- k- 37> o ‘ ‘ Senior's Dwelling Units in a Mixed-use Building 23 33 . MOTOR VEHICLE PARKING
=LV - =N - - R o . . . .
\:::: :i/:/ | \:::: P —_— HONE::IWAY =] APARTM ENT BUILDING - 0.2 per dwelling unit (Phase 3 - 162 Dwelling Units) 2:381?_%E WITH 1500 ACCESS
Y eﬁoo QR - _--1Q B N B S A o S A (N | R T Sl A
o \‘[3@ ‘ <8/6 - - \3\ \} p (P h ase 2) “ Subtotal 66 + 3 Accessible 66 + 3 Accessible 2400 W x 5200 L
—== == —= ‘ 1-Type A, 2-Type B Surface 1-Type A, 2-Type B -
135 S = / — @ rvee-1 @ TvpE-28 @ rvees ; L (-Tvpe A, 2Tvpe ) (Surface 1-Type &, 2-Tvpe 8] (%\-TYP@ ~ TYPE B ACCESSIBLE
- - Te— COQMMERCIAL I -
13¢ <85 39> | (6 STOREYS ABOVE GRADE SPACE WITH 1500 ACCESS
B, ii:/ e FRESH | ENTRANCE | ‘ TOTAL 203 364
g | — / e & 1 STOREY BELOW GRADE R —
e \13@ <84 Tz " TYPE-2B ‘ 0 TYPE-2B NTAKE | “ Parking Space Provisions (Section 106)
\\::: ii:/// 4‘/// PARKING) (] 0 Maximum Reduced Size Parking Spaces (except visitor and parallel 33 v VISITOR - MOTOR VEHICLE
- :{3@ <8\3\ : - - : /4/O> O @ zﬂ;l;;:i;p:izzs)o; :Z’I/;,qifrsqr:lred spaces may be reduced to a 54 (Type R1 2.4 x5.2) PARKING SPACE
\\\:: :::// \\::: = [ LINE OF ] i . . . . . CoMMERClAL'MOTOR
® i S i S T SMDERSROUND (5H) Aisle and Driveway Provisions (Section 107) C VEHICLE PARKING SPACE
O =2 \13&2 ‘ </8/2//// \\\\41\> <//28/// PARKING GARAGE T >, I ! A “ Minimum width of a driveway providing access to a Parking Lot or
== ::: ::; ::: ‘ Parking Garage (m) 3 3
A COA - AN 6700 S A BIRE RACHS LEVEL 06 1 I - Single Traffic Lane;
139D e N e | oo =it '
\:::: <:::/ \:::: |._.D_J :i::/ RN RAMP UP DIMENSIONS AND ‘ NeEEE Minimun.w width of a driveway providing access to a Parking Lot
Joega7 Ny ////> =} <\\ - , N LOCATION BY LANDSCAPE ‘ I i and Parking Garage (m) 6 6.7
T \14® </8/0// - \1\\\4\\\ w ‘ //26/// e i ~d AN 2 N e R e e e, [ - Double Traffic Lane
o - == == - - == o == EMERGENCY EXIT PHASE 2 & 3 SIAMESE 6200 3200 | D @ A “ I Maximum width of a driveway providing access to a Parking Lot
= /14 [i D <; s 277 o ‘ { :: o L] and Parking Garage for Apartment Dwelling for 20 or more
- \>\\ DOOR AT GRADE CONNECTION L | | sarking spaces {m) 6.7 6.7
-~ FROM PARKING ) ‘ ] | y Double Traffic Lane
e < GARAGE | 7T )
o - @ e \ T —— ——
- ‘ A Minimum aisle width providing access to parking spaces in a
= = ‘ Parking Lot or Parking Garage serving parking spaces angled at 6.7 6
— [ {
\ LIMIT OF HAZARD LANDS ‘ ‘ i || | between 71 and 90 degrees (m)
'\ (AS BY PATERSON) = w — l . I Minimum aisle width providing access to parking spaces in a
Q)Q, ° § 2 2 I p 0 Parking Lot or Parking Garage accessory to a residential use and 6 6
Q;\Q | \ AM EN ITY AR EA ‘f E 'ﬂL r = * * ; aisle serving parking spaces angled at between 56 and 90 degrees
& | 2T =z MAIN , o . (m)
\;\& A | | LB S L eNTRANGE . / h o
(;(‘o ‘ | ! n 2 ii Landscaping Provisions for Parking Lots (Section 110)
YPE-2B A
'\\$ L} | | - | Minimum width of landscaped buffer of a parking lot (m) . . .
S ! /
((_/\5 \ i | ‘ T’Zﬁ - Abutting a street 3 4.2 (abutting Wellings Private)
PROPERTY LINE 4>\ ® ‘ \ AN /]
\. \ PHASE 2 l- - e _Tﬂ . 0 M'\llr:;tn;;r:tmc;t: Sclfrleaer;dscaped buffer of a parking lot (m) 3.34 (abutting Phase 3)
4 LlNE OF ‘ 1 1 1 1 1 1 - | B 1 1
;I;SSPBOYFP?XI%OEFQESON) \ UNDERGROUND I | . @ﬂ I I’i (For a parking lot containing more than 10 but fewer than 100 15 5 Zga(;f:;t(:i:ngztr::fr?oiasrizzr\c(i:rd)
[ N | .
'\ PARKING GARAGE ‘ | . PHASE3 ) \ i I spaces)
° | | ‘ N ’, L [ u Minimum Landscaped Area of Parking Lot 15% 31%
\ ~N ‘ ‘ i ) | | l Minimum Bicycle Parking Rates and Provisions (Section 111)
° EMERGENCY EXIT [ RAMP UP DIMENSIONS AND L : l—
\ \ E}ggﬁ QKRGKRII/\-I\gE [ LOCATION BY LANDS(S“\PE H—( : ) N ! 7 . (] Senior's Dwelling Unit .6 26 585f
.\ | | ~ , ii - 0.25 per dwelling unit (Phase 2,3 - 344 Dwelling Units) 6 U/G”;aiifr;g)
AN
~ 1 | PHASE 2 | N
\ \ O CGEED GE) GED GED GED oD o . GED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED oD /? ‘— - o - Senior's Dwe///ng Unit 46 46
\ . PHASE 3 | - 0.25 per dwelling unit (Phase 2 - 182 Dwelling Units) (13 Surface, 33 U/G Parking)
RESTORATION PLANTING \ \ e
AREA, REFER TO ) Senior's Dwelling Unit 40
LANDSCAPE AND EIS \ \ PROPOS Ep 6 STOREY “ - 0.25 per dwelling unit (Phase 3 - 162 Dwelling Units) 40 (13 Surface, 27 U/G Parking)
° O O [ ]
\ \ \ ‘i EXHAUST N N R ; ; ) M IXED-USE SEN IOR S Commercial - Bar 1 1 Surface
AIR WELL A A 3RS @ \ ﬁ - 1 per 1500 sq.m. of GFA (Phase 2 - 160 sq.m. Bar)
\ AR A 555 Y A2 \ APARTMENT BUILDING ' ; - —
10 d U, KL / \ / ! Commercial - Personal Service Business
\ ! \ 1 \ “"‘ / 1 4 \ /1 \ 1 2
(AS DETERINED BY TOPOGRAPHICAL /“8 AT 18, 5 S e \ ; SRV N P o i T | I "1 per 500 sq.m. of GFA (Phase 2 - 116 sq.m. Salon/ Spa) 1 1Surface
‘ 7V D ) AN Phase 3 -
PLAN OF SURVEY) mPE LV @ rvres WY Commercial - Restaurant
J t i 4 SN I - 1 per 250 sq.m. of GFA (Phase 2 - 434 sq.m. Private Room, 2 2 Surface
‘ Dining, Kitchen, Storage, Refrigerator, Bistro)
PROPERTY LINE FIRE ROUTE (6 STOREYS IA‘\BOVE G RADE
BOTTOM OF SLOPE I Sl 90
(AS DETERMINED BY TOPOGRAPHICAL ——#=— I = 3 &1 STOREY BELOW GRADE . ' TOTAL 90 (30 Surface, 60 U/G Parking)
PLAN OF SURVEY) : ONE-WAY PARKING
‘ I
/ N ] . . ! @ : Minimum Loading Space Rates and Provisions (Section 113)
Y S - TY"\I\DE 1 it il il il il A ] \\\ //lx\\ / - @
- Al Al Al Al 1N AR 1 BIKE & " . .
19 / @ ﬁ \\\// // \\\A/ \\\A/ \\\/\/ \\\A/ \\\A/ \ A / \\\/\/ \ \\\A// RACKS (4H mewﬂﬁﬁi . LEVEL 06 + . Residential Uses; None 2 (1 Shared)
- L 3 ; ! 4 ; ! 5 ; L 6 ; L 7 ; ! 8 K \\\ // 10, \ ' 1// At F\F ROOF | All other Non-Residential; Uses
_CAET > W, VT ) Y, i O, ) ARIERRHTA | I - 0 per 350 - 999 sq.m. of GFA 0 1 Shared
(] °
~--L \ \ VY i L L VY \ AR ‘ (Phase 2 - 819 sq.m. Commercial Uses) PROJECT NORTH
_ ‘ | Y \ , / resienTaL b || | |
((9 o O | ‘HW] \7; _@ | ‘ Minimum Width of Driveway accessing Loading Space (m) 6 6.7
?\% - \ E —arﬁiﬁ C | . - Double Traffic Lane '
& TR u o ‘
Q% ‘ = i ! Minimum Width of Aisle accessing Loading Space angled at
%,\QQ) \ - i = m] : ] { between 60 to 90 degrees (m) 9 9
?’\\0‘% TYPE-2B - _ \ _ L = || . ¢ Minimum Vertical Clearance for Loading Space (m) 4.2 5.7
Q/ = | T T— . .
%(QQ L@ ! \ ! N \ N | Amenity Area (Section 137)
S B o —® \ N ‘
d@ | \ ) - - ! N N NN | Minimum Total Amenity Area (sq.m) 2064 5791
3 - Iégﬁgg\m ‘ S § ‘ . - k | XHAUST -6 59.m per dwelling unit MAY NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
Y 7 , - LEVEL 06 SC | R WELL — ) UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT
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| g g N
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\ | EASEMENT TO ; P N . Ea STRUCTURE BELOW (<1m FROM EDGE PREFERRED). NOT BE MORE THAN 25m APART.
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